our forecast of future activities, including among other things, volumes, selling prices and freight costs. While we
believe that our assumptions are reasonable, important factors could affect our results and could cause these amounts
to differ materially, including without limitation variances in capacity and demand from period to period.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the information
contained in �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data� and the consolidated financial statements for Summit
Inc. and the Davenport Assets each incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Edgar Filing: Summit Materials, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 10

4

Edgar Filing: Summit Materials, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

Summit Materials, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended January 2, 2016

(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Summit
Materials,

Inc.

Pre-
acquisition
results of
Davenport
Acquisition

(a)

Pro
Forma

Davenport
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for Debt
and

Equity
Transactions
Consummated

in the
year
ended
January

2,
2016

Pro
Forma
Total

Revenue $ 1,432,297 $ 42,761 $ 7,577(c) $ �  $ 1,482,635
Cost of revenue 990,645 29,356 5,511 �  1,025,512
General and administrative
expenses 177,769 6,615 281 �  184,665
Depreciation, depletion,
amortization and accretion 119,723 3,632 7,467(d) �  130,822
Transaction costs 9,519 �  �  �  9,519

Operating income 134,641 3,158 (5,682) �  132,117
Other income, net (2,425) �  �  �  (2,425)
Loss on debt financings 71,631 �  �  �  71,631
Interest expense 84,629 �  �  (2,533)(e) 82,096

(Loss) income from continuing
operations before taxes (19,194) 3,158 (5,682) 2,533 (19,185)
Income tax (benefit) expense (18,263) 1,073 �  963(f) (16,227)

(Loss) income from continuing
operations (931) 2,085 (5,682) 1,570 (2,958)
Income from discontinued
operations (2,415) �  �  �  (2,415)

Net income (loss) 1,484 2,085 (5,682) 1,570 (543)
(1,826) �  �  �  (1,826)

Edgar Filing: Summit Materials, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 12

Net loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests
Net (loss) income attributable to
Summit Holdings (24,408) 1,048(b) (2,856)(b) 789(b) (25,427)

Net income (loss) attributable to
Summit Materials, Inc. $ 27,718 $ 1,037 $ (2,826) $ 781 $ 26,710

Net income per share of Class A
common stock
Basic $ 0.73 $ 0.03 $ (0.07) $ 0.02 $ 0.71
Diluted $ 0.52 $ 0.01 $ (0.03) $ 0.01 $ 0.51

Weighted average shares of
Class A common stock
Basic 38,231,689
Diluted 88,336,574
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended January 2,
2016.

(a) The pre-acquisition results of the Davenport Acquisition reflect the results of the Davenport Assets for the six
months ended June 30, 2015 incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

(b) Represents adjustment to record the approximately 50.3%, or 50,275,825 of 100,022,807 total LP Units, of